

Village of Peoria Heights Board of Trustees Agenda Tuesday, January 17, 2023 5:30 pm

- Call to Order
- Pledge to the Flag
- Roll Call
- Approval of the Minutes from the Board of Trustees Meeting on January 3, 2023
- Comments from the Audience
- Old Business
 - Update on Williams Brothers Property
- New Business:
 - Approval of Consent Agenda (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval of Ordinance 2023-1692: an Ordinance Amending Title 4, Chapter 1 of the Village Code of the Village of Peoria Heights for the Purpose of Adding a New Classification of Liquor License for the Sale of Beer Brewed on the Licensed Premises (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval of Ordinance 2023-1693: an Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of a First Amendment to the Business Development District No. 1 Redevelopment Agreement by and between the Village of Peoria Heights and Kathleen L. Faletti and Faletti, LLC (Trustee Khazzam)
 - Approval of Street Closure and Use of Tower Park for Peoria Heights Fine Art Fair on Saturday, May 13 and Sunday, May 14, 2023 (Trustee Khazzam)
 - 13 and Sunday, May 14, 2023 (Trustee Khazzam)
 Approval of Ordinance 2023-1694: an Ordinance Authorizing an Intergovernmental Agreement for Participation in the Mutual Aid Box Alarm System (Trustee Wigginton)
- Miscellaneous Business
- Payment of the Bills Vote Required
- Treasurer's Report
- Adjourn

Consent Agenda

- Approval of Use of Tower Park and Village Hall for St. Jude Walk/Run on Saturday, February 18, 2023
- Approval of Use of Tower Park for Walk MS Peoria on Sunday, April 23, 2023
- Approval of Use of Tower Park for Friday Night Heights on First Fridays May 5- October 6, 2023
- Approval of Use of Tower Park for Cystic Fibrosis Great Strides Walk on Saturday, October 7, 2023

Agenda Posted January 13, 2023